RESOLUTION 2002 - 61

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COORDINATOR TO APPLY FOR AND ADMINISTER A GRANT FOR THE NORTH END NATURE CENTER AND FISHING PIER FROM THE FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION, FLORIDA BOATING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has acquired property for the North End Nature Center and Fishing Pier; and

WHEREAS, funds are available through the State of Florida for improvements at the property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 25th day of March, 2002, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The County Coordinator is hereby authorized to apply for and administer a grant $\stackrel{\text{On}}{\to}$ behalf of the Board of County Commissioners through the Florida Fish and Wildlife Commission, Florida Boating Improvement Project.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

m

NICK D. DEONAS Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

"CHZP JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

1

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

i.

MICHAELS. MULLIN

.

h/anne/res/nature-center-grant

.